Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries (ICSI Unique Code: 
P2003DE049100), for carrying out Secretarial Audit as also for 
issuance of Annual Secretarial Compliance Report (ASCR) for a 
term of fi ve consecutive years, commencing from Financial Year 
2025-26 to 2029-30 at annual fees of `46,964/- (Rupees Forty Six 
Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Four only) including applicable 
taxes.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Company Secretary, be and 
is hereby authorized to do all such acts, deeds, matters and 
things as may be deemed proper, necessary, or expedient, for 
the purpose of giving effect to this resolution and for matters

[...]

(ICSI Unique Code: P2003DE049100), for carrying out Secretarial 
Audit as also for issuance of Annual Secretarial Compliance 

Report (ASCR) for a term of fi ve consecutive years, commencing 
from Financial Year 2025-26 to 2029-30 at annual fees of 
`46,964/- (Rupees Forty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Four 
only) including applicable taxes.

None of the Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company 
or their relatives is concerned or interested, in the resolution set 
out at Item No. 11 of the Notice. The Board recommends the 
Ordinary resolution as set out at Item No.